H.R. No. 2077

## R E S O L U T I O N

WHEREAS, The Southern Methodist University Geothermal Lab is celebrating its 51st anniversary in 2021; and

WHEREAS, Established in 1970, the lab studies geothermal energy and explores opportunities for its use in various settings, from providing heat to individual buildings to powering entire cities; the lab's many initiatives include academic research, the development of geothermal maps, and a number of important projects that advance the understanding of geothermal resources throughout the United States; moreover, lab

## H.R. No. 2077

1 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas 2 Legislature hereby congratulate the SMU Geothermal Lab on its 51st 3 anniversary and extend to all those associated with the research 4 facility sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it 5 further

6 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 7 prepared for the lab as an expression of high regard by the Texas 8 House of Representatives.

Guerra

H.R. No. 2077

\_\_\_\_\_

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2077 was adopted by the House on May 31, 2021, by a non-record vote.

\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Clerk of the House